
RESOLUTION NO. 23-72 

A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY 
OF MARICOPA, ARIZONA, ADOPTING A FEE SCHEDULE FOR THE 
RENTAL OF FACILITIES OWNED BY THE CITY OF MARICOPA, 
INCLUDING INCREASED FEES FOR NON-RESIDENTS. 

WHEREAS, the City of Maricopa owns several facilities that are offered to the public to 
rent for private use; and 

WHEREAS, on October 3, 2023, the City Council of the City of Maricopa approved 
Resolution 23-58, adopting a policy regarding the rental of City facilities to provide clear and 
consistent guidelines related to such rentals is in the best interest of the City of Maricopa; and 

WHEREAS, in accordance with the Facility Rentals Policy, the City Council of the City 

of Maricopa believes adopting a fee schedule related to such rentals is in the best interest of the 
City of Maricopa. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and City Council of the City of 
Maricopa, Arizona that the Maricopa City Council hereby authorizes the City to charge, in addition 

to other fees as may be specifically set forth by state law, Ordinance or Resolution, the fees as set 
forth in the fee schedule shown on Exhibit “A” hereto effective January 5, 2023. 

A copy of the Facility Rental Fee Schedule established in Exhibit “A” shall be kept on file with 
the City Clerk and made available for public use and inspection. 

The Maricopa City Council directs that all fees collected under this Resolution shall be deposited 
with the City’s Finance Department. The Finance Department shall account for all fees deposited 
in accordance with the accounting policies and regulations adopted by the City. 

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Mayor and City Council of the City of Maricopa, 
Arizona on this 5"" day of December, 2023. 
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CURRENT Rental Rates PROPOSED Rental Rates 
  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

              

Resident 

Resident Local Business & & Non-Profit —|Non-Resident (200% 
Rate Non-Resident Rate Base Rate (35% Disc of Base Rate) of Base Rate) 

Pacana Park Outdoor Facilities/Fields 

Unlimited |Pacana Multi-Purpose S$ 13.00] $ 16.00 $ 13.00 | $ 8.00] $ 26.00 

Unlimited |Pacana Multi-Purpose - Youth $ 7.00 | $ 11.00 5 7.00 | $ 5.00 | $ 14.00 

Unlimited |Pacana Softball & Baseball $ 13.00 | $ 16.00 $ 13.00 | $ 8.00] $ 26.00 

Unlimited |Pacana Softball & Baseball - Youth $ 7.00 | $ 11.00 S 7.00 | $ 5.00] $ 14.00 

Unlimited |Pacana Courts $ 13.00 | $ 16.00 $ 13.00 | $ 8.00] $ 26.00 

Unlimited |Pacana Courts - Youth $ 7.00} $ 11.00 $ 7.00 | $ 5.00 | $ 14.00 

25 Small Ramada $ 15.00 | $ 20.00 $ 15.00 | $ 10.00 | $ 30.00 

90 Group Ramada S 40.00] $ 54.00 $ 40.00 | $ 26.00 | $ 80.00 

Copper Sky Outdoor Facilities/Fields 

Unlimited |Copper Sky Multi-Purpose S 18.00] $ 22.00 S 18.00 | $ 12.00 | $ 36.00 

Unlimited |Copper Sky Multi-Purpose - Youth $ 12.00 | $ 19.00 $ 12.00 | $ 8.00] $ 24.00 

Unlimited |Copper Sky Baseball S 18.00 | $ 22.00 $ 18.00 | $ 12.00 | $ 36.00 

Unlimited |Copper Sky Baseball - Youth $ 12.00] $ 19.00 $ 12.00 | $ 8.00] $ 24.00 

Unlimited |Copper Sky Softball $ 18.00 | $ 22.00 $ 18.00 | $ 12.00 | $ 36.00 

Unlimited |Copper Sky Softball - Youth $ 12.00] $ 19.00 $ 12.00 | $ 8.00] $ 24.00 

Unlimited |Copper Sky Outside Courts $ 15.00 | $ 22.00 $ 15.00 | $ 10.00 | $ 30.00 

Unlimited |Copper Sky Outside Courts - Youth $ 12.00} $ 20.00 $ 12.00] $ 8.00 | $ 24.00 

Unlimited |Copper Sky Multi-Gen Lawn $ 100.00 | $ 135.00 $ 100.00 | $ 65.00 | $ 200.00 

Unlimited |Great Lawn $ 200.00 | $ 270.00 5 200.00 | $ 130.00 | $ 400.00 

25 Small Ramada $ 15.00 | $ 20.00 $ 15.00 | $ 10.00 | $ 30.00 

90 Group Ramada $ 40.00} $ 54.00 $ 40.00 | $ 26.00 | $ 80.00 

Copper Sky Indoor Facilities 

90 Multi-purpose - A (aka Dry) S 65.00 | $ 87.00 $ 65.00 | $ 42.00 | $ 130.00 

90 Multi-purpose - B (aka Wet) $ 65.00 | $ 87.00 $ 65.00] $ 42.00 | $ 130.00 

Library/Cultural Center Rooms 

250 ‘| Library/Cultural Redwood A/B $ 130.00 | $ 173.00 $ 130.00 | $ 85.00 | $ 260.00 

150 ‘| Library/Cultural Redwood A $ 65.00] $ 87.00 $ 65.00 | $ 42.00] $ 130.00 

100 —_|Library/Cultural Redwood B $ 65.00 | $ 87.00 $ 65.00} $ 42.00] $ 130.00 

25 Library/Cultural Pine Room S 35.00 | $ 47.00 $ 35.00] $ 23.00 | $ 70.00 

25 Library/Cultural Maple Room $ 35.00] $ 47.00 $ 35.00 | $ 23.00] $ 70.00 

Library/Cultural Outdoor Amphitheater/Grass Area $ 100.00 | $ 125.00 $ 100.00 | $ 65.00 | $ 200.00 

Library/Cultural Atrium $ 200.00 | $ 350.00 $ 200.00 | $ 130.00 | $ 400.00 

Senior & Community Center 

100 {Senior Center Main Room $ 100.00 | $ 100.00 $ 100.00 | $ 65.00 | $ 200.00 

40 Senior Center Large Conference Room $ 50.00 | $ 50.00 $ 50.00 | $ 33.00 | $ 100.00 

20 Senior Center Small Conference Room $ 25.00 | $ 25.00 > 25.00} $ 16.00} $ 50.00 

Lake View Park 

Unlimited |Lakeview Softball & Baseball 5 13.00 | $ 16.00 $ 13.00 | $ 8.00 | $ 26.00 

Unlimited |Lakeview Softball & Baseball - Youth $ 7.00 | $ 11.00 Ss 7.00 | $ 5.00 | $ 14.00     
   


